

DASG FINANCE AGENDA Monday, April 11, 2022 4:00 PM Remotely Via Zoom Chair: Sharon Utomo Contact: dasgfinance@fhda.edu

Dennis Shannakian is inviting you to a scheduled Zoom meeting.

Topic: DASG Finance Committee Meetings Spring 2022 Time: This is a recurring meeting Meet anytime

Join Zoom Meeting

https://fhda-edu.zoom.us/j/99630894777?pwd=UVk0akZqaEhQVkJmNmp0YmZaSUdZUT09

Meeting ID: 996 3089 4777 Passcode: 919338 One tap mobile +16699006833,,99630894777# US (San Jose) +14086380968,,99630894777# US (San Jose)

Dial by your location +1 669 900 6833 US (San Jose) +1 408 638 0968 US (San Jose) +1 346 248 7799 US (Houston) +1 253 215 8782 US (Tacoma) +1 301 715 8592 US (Washington DC) +1 312 626 6799 US (Chicago) +1 646 876 9923 US (New York) Meeting ID: 996 3089 4777 Find your local number: https://fhda-edu.zoom.us/u/abECMiRsuR

Call to Order

Roll Call

Approval of Minutes

 \Rightarrow March 7, 2022

Public Comments

Please Note: This segment of the meeting is reserved for members of the public to address the DASG Senate on any matter of concern that is within the legislative jurisdiction of the Board. A time limit of two (2) minutes per speaker shall be observed. The law does not permit any action

DASG Finance Meeting Agenda, April 11, 2022

to be taken, nor extended discussion of any items not on the agenda. The DASG Senate may briefly respond to statements made or questions posed. (California Government Code §54954.3).

1. INTRODUCTION/DISCUSSION/ACTION

Title: DASG Card Production Special Allocations Request of \$13,945 This item is to approve a \$13,945 request from Fund 41 Special Allocations for the DASG Card Production. Presenter: Dennis Shannakian Time: 15 minutes

2. DISCUSSION/ACTION

Title: DASG Finance Code Updates *This item is to discuss and approve the amended Finance Code.* Presenter: Sharon Utomo Time: 15 minutes

3. INFORMATION/DISCUSSION

Title: DASG Finance Committee Spring Goals *This item is to discuss the goals and timeline of the Finance Committee for the Spring 2022 quarter.* Presenter: Sharon Utomo Time: 10 minutes

Public Comments

Please Note: This segment of the meeting is reserved for members of the public to address the DASG Senate on any matter of concern that is within the legislative jurisdiction of the Board. A time limit of two (2) minutes per speaker shall be observed. The law does not permit any action to be taken, nor extended discussion of any items not on the agenda. The DASG Senate may briefly respond to statements made or questions posed. (California Government Code §54954.3).

Introduction and Approval of Prospective Interns

Burning Issues/Questions/Comments

Adjournment